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Model Color Eye/Face Protection Headband 
Liners Earlaps Front Holder Chinstrap Trim Type Trim Color Accessory

Type

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

A

B

C

D

E

1010

1010 w/Bourkes

880 Tradition

880 Tradition
w/Bourkes

1044

1044 w/Bourkes

1010 
w/Defender Visor n

1010 Defender
w/Bourkes n

1044 
w/Defender Visor n

1044 Defender
w/Bourkes n

1010 Defender
w/Faceshield n

1044 Defender
w/Faceshield n

171 

236 

133 

198 

108 

173 

184 

249

117

182

252

186

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Black

red

Blue u

White

yellow

orange u

Green ‡u

Pink u

0

1

2

4

5

6

8

9

B

C

none *

4” Tuffshield

cairns ess 
Goggles

ess innerzone 3
Goggles

ess innerzone 2
Goggles

ess innerzone 1
Goggles

6” Gold-coated
Faceshield *

Faceshield for 880
w/5” front holder

Defender Visor,
clear n

Defender Visor,
amber Tuffshield n

0

70

70

76

81

81

182

63

76

83

1

2

3

economy 
Flannel †

standard 
Flannel 

Deluxe
leather
w/crown
Pad

30

43

56

1

2

3

4

5

9

A

B

yellow nomex

yellow nomex 
w/underchin 
extension

PBi/Kevlar

PBi/Kevlar 
w/underchin 
extension

Bloodborne
Pathogen 
resistant

cFr aluminized 
Bonnet
w/PBi/Kevlar
shroud & nomex
earlap ‡§

Black nomex

Black nomex 
w/underchin 
extension ‡

37

45

61

74

57

714

37

45

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

none

6” carved 
Brass eagle

6” silk screened
eagle

6” silk screened 
maltese cross

5” silk screened
eagle †

5” silk screened 
maltese cross †

6” carved Brass
Beaver ‡

6” carved Brass
Dragon ‡

6" carved Brass
Bulldog ‡

0

46

28

28

28

28

46

46

46

1

2

3

4

nomex 
w/quick 
release

nomex 
w/quick 
release & 
Postman’s 
slide

4-Pt
nomex w/
quick 
release ‡

4-Pt
nomex w/
quick 
release &
Postman’s
slide ‡

38

47

57

66

0

2

3

none *

reflexite 
(standard)

scotchlite

0

10

14

1

2

3

4

5

6

lime/yellow
(standard)

White * 
(reflexite only)

red/orange *

Blue * 
(reflexite only)

red/orange 
Triple Trim 
(scotchlite only)

lime/yellow 
Triple Trim 
(scotchlite only)

0

A

B

C

none

low-Profile 
Goggle
(10029699)

low-Profile 
Hardware 
only

additional
soft Goods
Kit

0

81

14

85

C-TRD-
ParT numBer

a B c D e F G H icolumn:n Must specify Defender Visor in both “Model” and “Eye/Face Protection” selections
u Not available on 1044
‡ Not available with 880 Tradition
† Available with 880 Tradition only
* Not NFPA 1971 compliant
§ Not NFPA-1971 compliant when used with a Front Holder
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